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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE
(SHRI NITIRAT SINGH CH AUDTARY) :
(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.
Introduction of a Comprehensive Lezislation for amending Procedural Law and Criminal Matters

1507. SHRI DHANDAPANIT : Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Committee of Judges appointed to go into the problem of arrears in the High Courts has submitted its report;
and

(b) if so, the decision
Government thereon ?

taken by the

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE
(SHRI NITIRAJ SINGH CHAUDYARY) :
(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
ly of Coal to North Bihar Area

1508. SHRI JAGANNATH MISHRA :
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether North Bihar has been allowed to suffer with regards to the supply of coal in the name of Rational Movement ;

(b) whether the supply of coal to North Bihar is allowed via Barauni which will aot only cost less to consumers but it will also create an aiditional market in that region ;
and

(c) is so, whether Government propose to take immediate steps to sze that this long felt demand of North Bihar is met at an early date ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI HANUMANTHAIYA) : (3) to (¢).
There is no restriction to the booking of coal to North Bihar via Garhara. Such movement is, however, rational from the Raniganj coalfields only, except for soft coke and hard coke which can move even from the Jharia field to North Bihar via Garhara as the size of movement involvel is com-
parativelv siaall. The other coal originating fom Jharia and Karannura flelds has to move via Man{uadih due to the operational difficulties involved in its movement via Garhara. Enough coal is available in the Raniganj fields to meet the requirements of North Bihar.

Alleged Political intarfer217e in the day to day A1ministration of Railways
150). SHRI S. A. MURUGA-
NANTHAM
SHRI R. R. SINGH DEO :

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS pleased to state :

(a) whether a top ranking retired official of the Railways has in reply to a questionnaire circulated by the United News of India expressed the opinion that politicians from Ministers to trade union leaders and party workers interfered in the day-to-day administration of the Railways, corroding staff discipline and seriously imparing efficiency; and

(b) if so, Government’s reaction there- to ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI HANUMANTHAIYA) : (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) Tt is considered that for the satisfactory functioning of an organisation like the Railways it is desirable that there is no interference with day-to-day conduct of affairs by political or other exterral authorities. In a letter dated 23rd March, 1971 addressed to all Members of Pa:liament, the Minister for Parliamentary Affairs and Shipping and Transport has aopealed to them to desist from taking up matters relating to the service conditions of individual Government employees and to set sound conventions designed to assist members in the performance of their Parliamentary duties.

Indianisation of Superior Posts in Foreign owned Companies

1510. SHRI M. KATHAMUTHU :
SHRI SHYAMANAND

MISHRA :

Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DE-VELNDPM3NT be pleased to state the proeress made tovards Tndianisation of superior posts in the foreign owned and foreign controlled companies in India ?
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THE DEPUTY' MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
‘MENT (SHRI SIDDHESHWAR PRASAD):
The ‘Indianisation -of “superior posts tin foreign-owned -and foreign controlled companies has registered a'steady ‘progress at 1all levels. The following statement shows the number of Indidns and non-Indians employed-in foreign and foreign controlled ‘com-
paanies on salaries of Rs. 2000/- and mensum,_

8604

Years (as No, of Tn- %%age of ‘No. -of-hon- Yeage - of Total .No of on Ist dians emp- Indians in Indians noa- Indi- persons emP-

Jan.) loyed " 'the total emplo- -ans ‘in the loyed employ- yed* total emp-
ment loyment

1960 1978 35.2 3633 64.8 5611

1961 2322 -40.8 3373 59.2 5695

1962 2869 47.0 3229 53.0 6098

1963 3161 519 2934 48.1 6095

1964 3736 58.1 2696 41.9 6432

1965 4585 63.9 2590 36.1 7175

1966 5198 68.8 2355 312 7553

1967 6151 74.7 2080 25.3 8231

1968 7046 80.1 1751 19.9 8797

1969 7802 83.5 1544 16.5 9346

1970 86.6 1326 134 9930

*Excluding foreign short-term technicians.
State Trading in Coasumer G21ds

1511. SHRIMATI BIBIA GHO3Y :
Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE.-
LOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government propose to introduce State Trading System throughout India for main consumer goods in order to

“stabilise prices; aad

(b) if so, the main features thereof?

THE DEPUTY . MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI SIDDHESHWAR PRASAD):

(a) There is no proposal to introduce State Trading System for main consumer goods.

(b) Does not arise.

Industrial Units to provide emoloyment to 'uhemployed Pugincors

1512. SHRIP. K. DERO: Will ‘the
Mipister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-MENT be pleased to state

(a) whether some industrial units for the manufacture of components for the Thumba Rocket Launching Station are being proposed hy Government to be startep £q uremnloyed engineers ;

(b) whether similar schemes to -provide enployment to unemployed ‘Engineers -of other areas have beea envisaged by Government; and

(c) if so, where new -industrial units for the proposed schemes will be located?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI SIDDHESHWAR PRASAD):
(a8) Yes, Sir. A Commtittee of technical Officers was constituted to select schemes and suitable technicians and entrepreneurs to run them.

(b) and (c). Government gives all encouragement to similar small scale aacillary units being set up wherever large undertakings exist,

RAGT § qRWA FIN ATy
* 49 ® g7 @reAr
1513. #it foraa foy : war fofy oY am AN aE F9IR B IO w9 iy
(%) 71 SR, TIHE™ F S g

